

Defiance County Board of Commissioners

David S. Kern, Dana Phipps, and Mick Pocratsky

LEGAL NOTICE

In accordance with Ohio Revised Code Section 5126.027, the Defiance County Commissioners, under authority of Ohio Revised Code Section 5126.022, are seeking an individual interested in an appointment to an unexpired term on the Defiance County Board of Developmental Disabilities. The volunteer, unpaid position is currently open, and the term expires December 31, 2024. There is an opportunity to have this term renewed up to a total of three four-year terms. Interested individuals must be Defiance County residents and, to the maximum extent possible, have professional training and experience in business management, finance, law, health care practice, personnel administration, or government service, with experience and expertise in finance preferred. In addition, the individual filling this position must be an immediate family member of an individual eligible for Early Intervention or Children's Services of the Board of DD.

Application forms available at the Commissioners' Office, 500 Court Street, Suite A, Defiance, OH from 8:00 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. Monday – Friday and at www.defiance-county.com. Applications accepted until 4:00 p.m. on Friday, January 26, 2024. Submit completed application to:

Liz Stuart, Clerk c/o Defiance County Commissioners 500 Court Street, Suite A Defiance, OH 43512

Phone: 419-782-4761

www.defiance-county.com

Fax: 419-782-8449

Liz Stuart Clerk of the Board Defiance County Commissioners

Publish: Tuesday, January 16, 2024

Tuesday, January 23, 2024